At special call meeting of the Fleming County Fiscal Court held Tuesday, June 27, 2017 at the Fleming County Courthouse, 100 Court Square, Flemingsburg, Kentucky. Meeting was called to order at 9:01 AM by Fleming County Judge/Executive Larry H. Foxworthy who also led the Pledge of Allegiance. Roll Call was conducted by Fleming County Fiscal Court Clerk Tammy L. Gray. Magistrates present: Chris Hickerson, David J. DeAtley, Theresa Rinehart, James Smoot and Rickey Lewis. Absent: Magistrate Ray H. Money. County Attorney John C. Price and County Treasurer Kathy Dryden were present.

Vote Unan. Motion: Rickey Lewis Second: David J. DeAtley

A motion was made to Approve to pay claims as presented from FY 2016-2017 Budget.

Vote Unan. Motion: Chris Hickerson Second: James Smoot

A motion was made to approve to pay claims as presented from FY 2017-2018 Budget.

Vote Unan. Motion: Rickey Lewis Second: Theresa Rinehart

A motion was made to approve Resolution 17-1243 authorizing execution of deed to Fleming County Board of Education and approve the Judge/Executive to sign any and all documents pertaining to deed transfer.

Vote Unan. Motion: James Smoot Second: David J. DeAtley

A motion was made to authorize execution of deed to Fleming County Board of Education and approve the Judge/Executive to sign any and all documents pertaining to deed transfer.

Vote Unan.

Motion: Rickey Lewis

Second: Chris Hickerson

A motion was made to approve KTC Agreement and Resolution 17-1242 for Discretionary Funding to resurface Stepping Stone and Johnson Flat Roads.

Vote Unan.Motion: Chris HickersonSecond: James SmootA motion was made to approve the Cash Transfers report as presented.

Vote Unan. Motion: Rickey Lewis Second: James Smoot

A motion was made to adjourn at 9:11 AM.